OP \$40.00 2742

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZAO Gruppa Predpriyatij OST		110/10/2008	CORPORATION: RUSSIAN FEDERATION

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stardale Enterprises Limited	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 3161	
City:	Tortola	
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2742418		THE JEWEL OF RUSSIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)632-8760

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7326326060

Email: prcarey@buchmanlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Paulette R. Carey, Esq
Address Line 1: 510 Thornall Street

Address Line 2: suite 200

Address Line 4: Edison, NEW JERSEY 08837

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Paulette R. Carey, Esq Address Line 1: 510 Thornall Street

Address Line 2: sute 200

Address Line 4: Edison, NEW JERSEY 08837

TRADEMARK REEL: 003891 FRAME: 0091

900121097

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paulette R. Carey
Signature:	/Paulette R. Carey/
Date:	11/20/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=SKMBT_C25308111920360[1]#page1.tif source=SKMBT_C25308111920360[1]#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003891 FRAME: 0092

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is by and between ZAO "GRUPPA PREDPRIVATIJ "OST", a Russian corporation of ul. Trety proezd 16, g. Chernogolovka, Noginsky r-on, Moskovskaya obl. 142 432, RUSSIA ("Gruppa"), and Stardale enterprises limited, an BVI corporation of the offices of Euro-American Trust and Management Services Limited, P.O. Box 3161, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands. ("Stardale").

Whereas, "Gruppa" is the owner of, and wishes to assign to "Stardale," all rights, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and registrations therefor:

United States Trademark Number 2742418 for the mark "THE JEWEL OF RUSSIA"; Australian Trademark Number 988041 for the mark "THE JEWEL OF RUSSIA; European Trademark Number 002024669 for the mark "THE JEWEL OF RUSSIA; Israeli Trademark Number 170667 for the mark "THE JEWEL OF RUSSIA; Indian Trademark Number 474425 for the mark "THE JEWEL OF RUSSIA; Canadian Trademark Number TMA 642,817 for the mark "THE JEWEL OF RUSSIA; Mexican Trademark Number 727028 for the mark "THE JEWEL OF RUSSIA; Japanese Trademark Number 4615885 for the mark "THE JEWEL OF RUSSIA; Armenian Trademark Number 8753 for the mark "Coкровище Руси" (Trademarks)

Whereas, "Stardale"

wishes to accept such assignment;

Now Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree that "Gruppa" hereby assigns to "Stardale", and "Stardale"

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003891 FRAME: 0093

hereby accepts, all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto including the exclusive rights to maintain and enforce registrations of the Trademarks in the sole name of "Stardale", its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto are duly authorized to and do hereby execute

this Agreement.

Stardale enterprises limited

Signed N Saguirian

Title: Director of Stardale enterprises

And the 2661 2 2008

ZAO "GRUPPA PREDPRIYATIJ "OST"

By: Alexei Musteats

By: Alexel Mustearsas / Title: General director of

PREDPRIYATIJ "OST"

Date: 007000/10/201

Lucy Belgrolsey

LUCY BELOPOLSKY
NOTARY PUBLIC - CONNECTICUT
Ny Comm. Expires May 31, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 003891 FRAME: 0094

RECORDED: 11/20/2008